
ECLIPSE

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <x>

september 2008



2

1

800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage 1 Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <1>

OLD STYLE

NEW STYLE

E C L I P S E F R A M E O N L Y
( O L D & N E W S T Y L E )

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0191-XXX Eclipse Frame w/Pork-Chop (specify width & Depth) 1 Raw
2 0191-XXX Eclipse Frame-old style (specify width & Depth) 1 Raw
3 0100-301 10 - 32 Nutsert (Long) 12 Gold

3



Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <2>

F O O T R E S T A S S E M B L Y
( W I T H R A I S E D F O O T R E S T )

2
3

4

6

1

1

9

10

8

8

5

5

2

3

4

7

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0416-199 Foot Rest L-part for 10" - 12" Wide Chair 2 Blk

1 0416-200 Foot Rest L-part for 10" - 14" Wide Chair 2 Blk

1 0416-201 Foot Rest L-part for 15" - 16" Wide Chair 2 Blk

1 0416-202 Foot Rest L-part for 17" - 19" Wide Chair 2 Blk

1 0416-203 Foot Rest L-part for 20"+ Wide Chair 2 Blk

2 0168-301 Foot Rest Ring 2 Blk

3 0256-301 1/4 - 28 x 1/2 Set Screw 2 S.S.

4 0082-300 Slip Fit Bushing 1" to 3/4" 2 Blk

5 0437-300 Counter Sunk 1/4 - 20 x 1 Bolt 2 Sil.

6 0416-102 Aluminum Foot Plate 7" x 5" 1 Blk

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

7 0416-103 Aluminum Foot Plate 8 1/2" x 6.5" 1 Blk

8 0110-300 PN Hex Screws 2 Sil.

9 0416-100 Foot Rest Angle Clamp - Short 1 Blk

9 0416-101 Foot Rest Angle Clamp - Long 1 Blk

10 0416-305 Footrest Riser Bar 2" 2 Blk

10 0416-310 Footrest Riser Bar 5" 2 Blk

10 0416-315 Footrest Riser Bar 8" 2 Blk

10 0416-320 Footrest Riser Bar 12" 2 Blk

Assy. 0416-xxx
Footrest Assembly

(Including Items 1-10)
1 Blk



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <2>

R I G I D T U B U L A R F O O T R E S T A S S E M B L Y
( O L D S T Y L E )

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0167-3XX Rigid Foot Rest Assembly (Including items 1-4 Specify Inside Foot Clearance) 1 Blk

2 0082-300 Slip Fit Bushing 1" to 3/4" 2 Blk

3 0168-301 Foot Rest ring 2 Blk

4 0256-301 1/4 - 28 x 1/2 Set Screw 2 S.S.

5 0244-301 Med Foot Rest Plat Form Custom Sizes 1 Blk

6 0297-300 10 - 32 x 3/4 Counter Sunk Screw 3 S.S.

7 0100-300 10 - 32 Nutserts 3 Gold

2

3

4

2

3

4

7

7

1

5

6

6

6

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <3>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <3>

F O O T R E S T A S S E M B L Y ( S T A N D A R D )

2

3

4

1

1

9

5

8

8

2

3

4

6

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0416-199 Foot Rest L-part for 10" - 12" Wide Chair 2 Blk

1 0416-200 Foot Rest L-part for 10" - 14" Wide Chair 2 Blk

1 0416-201 Foot Rest L-part for 15" - 16" Wide Chair 2 Blk

1 0416-202 Foot Rest L-part for 17" - 19" Wide Chair 2 Blk

1 0416-203 Foot Rest L-part for 20"+ Wide Chair 2 Blk

2 0168-301 Foot Rest Ring 2 Blk

3 0256-301 1/4 - 28 x 1/2 Set Screw 2 S.S.

4 0082-300 Slip Fit Bushing 1" to 3/4" 2 Blk

5 0437-300 Counter Sunk 1/4 - 20 x 1 Bolt 2 Sil.

6 0416-102 Aluminum Foot Plate 7" x 5" 1 Blk

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

7 0416-300 Aluminum Foot Plate 6 1/2” x 5” 1 Blk

7 0416-301 Aluminum Foot Plate 8” x 6” 1 Blk

7 0416-302 Aluminum Foot Plate 11” x 6 1/2” 1 Blk

8 0116-300 1/4 - 20 Thin Nylon Nut 2 Sil.

8 0416-100 Foot Rest Clamp (short) 1 Blk

Assy. 0416-xxx
Footrest Assembly

(Including Items 1-10)
1 Blk

7

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <4>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <37>

F O O T R E S T A S S E M B L Y
( F L I P - B A C K S T Y L E )

7

6

2

10

7

9

2

1

3

4

5

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0416-102 Aluminum Foot Plate 1 Blk

2 0472-105 Clamp (Inside) 1 Blk

2 0472-110 Clamp (Outside) 1 Blk

3 0168-301 Footrest Ring 2 Blk

4 0082-300 Slip Fit Bushing 1” x 3/4” 2 Blk

5 0472-115 Slip Fit Bushing 1” x 2” 2 Blk

6 0582-300 Counter Sunk 1/4 - 20 x 3/4” 2 Sil.

7 0116-300 Nutlock Nut 1/4 - 20 (Thin) 2 Sil.

8 0294-307 Plastic Spacer Washer 2 Wht

9 0437-300 Counter Sunk 1/4 - 20 x 1 2 Sil.

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

9 0116-300 Nutlock Nut 1/4 - 20 (Thin) 2 Sil.

10 0110-300 1/4-20 x 1” Hex 2 Sil.

11 0256-102 1/4 28 - 1/2 Set Screw 2 Blk

12 0416-199 Foot Rest Loop 2 Blk

13 0416-080 Footrest Extension Tube 6’‘ 2 Blk

14 0472-120 Footrest Angle Clamp 1 Blk

Assy. 0472-301
Footrest Assembly

(Including Items 1-10)
1 Blk

8

11

12

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <5>

13

14



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <5>

R I G I D S I D E G U A R D A S S E M B L Y
( B O L T - O N )

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0093-302 Clothing Guard, Short (ABS Only) 7.5" 2 Blk

1 0093-303 Clothing Guard, Med (ABS Only) 8.25" 2 Blk

1 0093-304 Clothing Guard, Long (ABS Only) 9.25" 2 Blk

2 0093-309/310 Side Guard Rail Left and Right 2 Blk

3 0103-300 10 - 32 Thin Nylock Nut 8 Sil.

4 0105-300 10 - 32 x 1/2 Phillips Head 8 Sil.

4

3

2

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <6>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <6>

S I D E G U A R D - P L A S T I C
( R E M O V A B L E )

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0458-300 Removable ABS 1 Blk

1 0458-301 Removable ABS 1 Blk

2 0297-310 10 - 32 x 1/2” Counter Sunk 4 Sil.

3 0277-300 Washers .250 4 Sil.

4 0458-120 Bayonet 1 Blk

5 0458-100 Removable Side Guard Receiver Mount 1 Blk

2

4

5

3

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <7>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <7>

L O C K I N G M E C H A N I S M W I T H R I G I D S I D E G U A R D
( O L D S T Y L E )

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0093-303 Medium Rigid Side Guard 2 Blk

2 0294-306 1/16 Cord 1 Blk

3 0079-300 Plastic Saddle for 1" Tubing 4 Blk

4 0284-300 1/4" 1.D Nylon Spacer 6 White

5 0294-304 Slide Washer 4 Blk

6 0294-310 Slide Bracket 2 Blk

7 0107-300 1/4" 1.D Washer 4 Sil.

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

8 0116-300 1/4 20 Thin Nylock Nut 4 Sil.

9 0267-300 1/4 20 x 2 Hex Bolt 2 Sil.

10 0294-304 Slide Washer 4 Blk

11 0103-300 10 - 32 Thin Nylock Nut 6 Sil.

12 0403-300 1/4 - 20 x 1 Hex Head Bolt 2 Sil.

13 0105-300 10 - 32 x 1/2 Phillips Head Bolt 6 Sil.

14 0093-310 Rigid Side Guard Rail 2 Blk

9

3

7

12

11

2

1

3

4

4
5

7

11

14
13

13 4

10

7

11

13 8

6

8

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <8>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <4>

S I D E G U A R D S - A L U M I N U M
( R E M O V A B L E )

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0458-400 Aluminum Side Guard (Polished) 1 Pol

2 0458-120 Bayonet 1 Blk

3 0458-100 Receiver Mount (Specify Color) 2 Blk

4 0297-310 Counter Sunk Screw 4 Sil.

5 0297-300 Washer .250 4 Sil.

6 0451-200 Side Guard Trim 1 Blk

4

2

3

5

6

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <9>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <1>

F R O N T C A S T E R H O U S I N G A S S E M B L Y

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0408-300 Caster Stud (Short) 1 Sil.

2 0260-300 1/2 - 20 Thin Nylock Nut 2 Sil.

3 0119-300 1/2” 1.D Light Washer 4 S.S.

4 0113-300 Housing Bearing 1/2” 1.D 2 Blk

5 0255-301 10 - 32 x 1 Set Screw 2 S.S.

6 0278-300 1/4 - 20 Pinched Head Nut 2 Sil.

7 0107-300 1/4” 1.D Washer 2 Sil.

8 0273-300 1/4” 1.D Bronze Bushing 2 Gld

9 0170-302 Caster Housing 1 Blk

10 0274-300 Snap Ring 1 - 125 1.D 1 Gld

11 0087-300 Caster Housing Cap 1 Blk

12 0398-300 Housing Camber Disc 1 Blk

13 0246-301 1/4 x 1 Roll Pin 1 Sil.

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

14 0248-304 Caster Spacer Block 1.0 (wide) 1 Blk

15 0248-306 Inside Caster Block 2 Blk

16 0269-300 1/4 - 20 x 2 1/2 Hex Head Bolt 1 Sil.

17 0270-300 1/4 - 20 x 2 1/2 Hex Head Bolt 1 Sil.

14 0248-303 Caster Spacer Block .500 (wide) 1 Blk

14 0248-305 Caster Spacer Block 1.50 (wide) 1 Blk

17

15

14

12

9

5

13
11

8

7

6

10

16

2

3

4

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <10>

front caster assembly

bolt-on



2

1

1

3

4

2

2

2

C A S T E R F O R K S

800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <8> Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <11>

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 --- Fix Front Axle w/ lip (included with forks #3 & #4) 1 Sil.

2 0260-300 1/2- 20 Thin Nylock Nut 2 Sil.

3 0383-300 Caster Fork (10” Wheel) 1 Blk

4 0468-300 Caster Fork (8” x 2” Wheel) 1 Blk

--- 0307-400 Caster Fork (Counter Sunk) Mini (not pictured) 1 Blk

--- 0307-401 Caster Fork (Counter Sunk) Medium (not pictured) 1 Blk

--- 0307-403 Caster Fork (Counter Sunk) Standard (not pictured) 1 Blk



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <9>

F O R K A S S E M B L Y

1415

9

7

11
10

8

6

6

5

New Style
(with counter sunk screws)

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0408-300 Caster Stud (Short) 1 Sil.

1 0408-301 Caster Stud (Long) 1 Sil.

3 0615-300 1/4 -20 x 1/2 (Counter Sunk) Flat 2 Blk

4 0257-300 5/16” 1.D Caster Spacer 2 Blk

5 0260-300 1/2 - 20 Thin Nylock Nut 2 Sil.

6 0119-300 1/2" 1.D Light Washer 4 S.S.

7 0121-300 1/2 - 20 Hex Fine Jam Nut 1 Sil.

8 0123-300 Tall Knurl Nut 1 Blk

9 0120-300 Wavy Washer 1/2" 1.D 1 Sil.

10 0122-300 Thin Knurl Nut 1 Blk

11 0130-300 Housing Bearing 1/2" 1.D 2 Blk

12 0117-300 5/16” - 24 Nylock Nut 1 Sil.

13 0264-300 5/16 Fine 2 1/4” (Allen Head) 1 Sil.

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

14 0307-300 Caster Fork (10” Wheel) 1 Blk

15 0273-300 Caster Fork (8” x 2” Wheel) 1 Blk

16 0605-300 Spacer With Threads 1 Sil.

17 0307-400 Caster Fork (Counter Sunk) Mini 1 Blk

17 0307-401 Caster Fork (Counter Sunk) Medium 1 Blk

17 0307-403 Caster Fork (Counter Sunk) Standard 1 Blk

18 0176-300 Caster Spring (for 1/2” stud) 1 Raw

13

12

1

3

17

4

16

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <12>

11

1

7

6

6

5

18



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <39>

F R O G L E G S C A S T E R A S S E M B L Y

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0410-300 Frog Legs Micro 1”width x 3”-5” (Black finish) 2 Blk

1 0410-301 Frog Legs Micro 1”width x 3”-5” (Aluminum finish) 2 Sil.

2 0410-315 Frog Legs Wide Body 1.5” width x 4”-5” (Black finish) 2 Blk

2 0410-316 Frog Legs Wide Body 1.5” width x 4”-5” (Aluminum finish) 2 Sil..

3 0410-100 Frog Leg Caster Wheel Hardware 1” Sil..

3 0410-150 Frog Leg Caster Wheel Hardware 2” Sil..

3

1

3

3

3

3

2

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <13>

3

3



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <17 >

A R M R E S T A S S E M B L Y

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0325-300 Plastic Plug 2 Blk

2 0135-300 1" Grab-On Grip 2 Blk

3 0438-103 Armrest Bent Tube (Left) 1 Blk

3 0438-103 Armrest Bent Tube (Right) 1 Blk

4 0246-301 1" Roll Pin 2 Sil.

5 0032-110 Armrest Clevis V Shape 2 Blk

6 0438-101 Armrest Mount (Left) 1 Blk

6 0438-102 Armrest Mount (Right) 1 Blk

7 0266-300 1/4 - 20 x 1.25 Hex Head 2 Sil.

8 0116-300 1/4 - 20 Thin Nylock Nut 4 Sil.

9 0115-300 1/4 - 20 1.750 Allen Head 2 Sil.

0438-300 Armrest Complete Assembly (Left) 1 Blk

0438-301 Armrest Complete Assembly (Right) 1 Blk

1

4

6

7

8

9 5

2

3

90°

8

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <14>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <35>

A R M R E S T A S S E M B L Y
( O L D S T Y L E )

1

4

6

7

8

9

5

10

2

3

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0325-300 Plastic Plug 2 Blk

2 0135-300 1" Grab-On Grip 2 Blk

3 0032-103 Arm Rest, Bent Tubing, Left 1 Blk

3 0032-104 Arm Rest, Bent Tubing, Right 1 Blk

4 0246-301 1" Roll Pin 2 Sil.

5 0032-110 Arm Rest Clevis V-Shape 2 Blk

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

6 0032-300 Arm Rest Mount Left 1 Blk

6 0032-301 Arm Rest Mount Right 1 Blk

7 0079-300 Plastic Saddle for 1" Tubing 4 Blk

8 0114-300 1/4 - 20 x 2 1/2" Soc Cap Screw 4 Sil.

9 0277-300 1/4" An Washer 6 Sil.

10 0116-300 1/4 - 20 Thin Nylock Nut 4 Sil.

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <15>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <17 >

A R M R E S T A S S E M B L Y
( N E W S T Y L E )

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0135-300 1” Grab-On Grip 2 Blk

2 0438-103 Armrest Bent Tube (Left) 1 Blk

2 0438-103 Armrest Bent Tube (Right) 1 Blk

3 0483-105 T - Clamp (One Slot) 1 Blk

4 0483-101 Armrest Mount (Left) 1 Blk

4 0483-102 Armrest Mount (Right) 1 Blk

5 0116-300 1/4 - 20 Thin Nylock Nut 2 Silv

6 0501-300 1/4 - 20 1.750 Allen Head 2 Sil.

7 0266-300 1/4 - 20 x 1.25 Hex Head 2 Sil.

8 0116-300 1/4 - 20 Thin Nylock Nut 2 Sil.

0438-300 Armrest Complete Assembly (Left) 1 Blk

0438-301 Armrest Complete Assembly (Right) 1 Blk

4

7

8

6

3

1

2

90°

5

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <16>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <42>

L O C K I N G M E C H A N I S M
( O L D S T Y L E )

4

1

1

9

7

2

5

7

3
4

7

6

8

6

4

10

11

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0102-300 10 - 32 x 3/4" Phillips Head 12 Sil.

2 0294-306 1/16 Cord 1 Blk

3 0079-300 Plastic Saddle for 1" Tubing 4 Blk

4 0284-300 1/4" 1.D White Nylon Spacer 6 White

5 0294-304 Slide Washer 4 Blk

6 0294-310 Slide Bracket 2 Blk

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

7 0107-300 1/4" 1.D Washer 8 Sil.

8 0116-300 1/4 - 20 Thin Nylock Nut 4 Sil.

9 0267-300 1/4 - 20 x 2" Hex Bolt 2 Sil.

10 0294-304 Slide Washer 4 Blk

11 0093-310 Rigid Side Guard Rail 2 Blk

12 0294-303 1/4 - 20 x 5/8 2 Sil.

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <17>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <19>

R I G I D B A C K R E S T A S S E M B L Y W I T H P O R K C H O P
( N E W S T Y L E )

12

6

9

2

10

11

8

3
6

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <18>

NEW STYLE ( w/Pork Chop)

5

4

7

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0460-300 Pork Chop (Lock Support) 2 Blk

2 0079-300 Saddle 6 Sil.

3 0112-300 1 3/4” Button Screw 6 S.S.

4 0277-300 1/4” Washer (Standard) 12 Blk

5 0116-300 1/4 - 20 Nylock Nut 6 Blk

6 0277-300 1/4” Washer (Standard) 12 Blk

7 0259-300 Fender Washer 2 Blk

8 0476-110 Saddle Stop 2 Sil.

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

9 0476-100 Round Retainer Plate 2 Blk

10 0476-300 Locking Mechanism 2 Sil.

11 0082-300 Plastic Slip-Fit Bushing 2 Sil.

12 0473-xxx Rigid Backrest (specify width) 1 Sil.

13 0082-300 Plastic Slip-Fit Bushing 2 Blk

14 0294-306 Pull Cord 1 Blk

13

14



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <39>

P O R K C H O P A S S E M B L Y

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0460-300 Pork Chop (Lock Support) 2 Blk

2 0079-300 Saddle 6 Blk

3 0012-300 1 3/4” Button Screw 6 Sil..

4 0546-300 3/4” Button Screw 4 Sil..

5 0116-300 1/4 - 20 Nylock Nut 6 Sil..

6 0277-300 1/4” Washer (Standard) 12 Sil..

7 0259-300 Fender Washer 2 Sil.

8 0476-110 Saddle Stop 2 Blk

9 0476-100 Round Retainer Plate 2 Blk

2

3

6

5

7

8

1 4

6

9

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <19>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <18>

R I G I D B A C K R E S T
( O L D S T Y L E )

1

1

3

2

5

6

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <20>

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0160-3XX Rigid Back Rest (Specify Frame Width) 1 Blk

2 0271-300 1/4 - 28 x 1 1/4 Hex bolt 4 Sil

3 0272-300 1/4 - 28 Nylock Nut 4 Sil

4 0082-300 Slip Fit Bushing 1" to 3/4" 2 Blk

5 0328-300 Back Rest Clevis (Old Style) 2 Blk

6 0160-102 Back Rest Clevis (Heavy Duty) 2 Blk



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <19>

R I G I D B A C K R E S T A S S E M B L Y & T E L E S C O P I N G T U B E
( O L D S T Y L E )

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0160-XXX Rigid Back Rest (Specify Width) 1 Blk

2 0271-300 1/4 - 28 x 1 1/4 Hex Bolt 4 Sil.

3 0272-300 1/4 - 28 Nylock Nut 4 Sil.

4 0328-300 Back Rest Clevis (Old Style) 2 Blk

5 0328-300 1/4 - 28 x 1 1/4 Hex bolt 2 Sil.

6 0082-300 Slip fit Bushing From 1" to 3/4" 4 Blk

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

7 0038-301 13" - 15" Telescoping Tube 2 Raw

8 0077-300 3/4" Plastic Cap for Telescoping Tube 2 Raw

9 0038-300 9" - 12" Telescoping Tube 2 Raw

10 0038-302 16" Telescoping Tube 2 Raw

11 0038-303 17" Telescoping Tube 2 Raw

12 0038-304 18" Telescoping Tube 2 Raw

8

7

6

3

4

42

1

9 10 11 12

5

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <21>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <20>

P U S H H A N D L E A S S E M B L Y

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0160-XXX Rigid Back Rest (Specify Width) 1 Blk

2 0110-300 1/4 - 20 x 1" Soc Cap Screw 4 Sil.

3 0247-301 1/4 -20 x 1/4" Set Screw 2 S.S.

4 0033-304 Upper Push Handle Mount 2 Blk

5 0033-306 14" Long Push Handle (Bolt On) 2 Blk

6 0134-300 3/4" Grab-On Handle 2 Blk

7 0034-300 Fixed Height Pushed Handle 2 Blk

8 0102-300 10 - 32 x 3/4" Phillips Head 2 Sil.

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

9 0080-300 3/4" Black Plastic Saddle 2 Blk

10 0261-300 10 - 32 x 1/2 Soc Cap 4 Sil.

11 0159-300 Push Handle Q.R Pin 2 Sil.

12 0159-301 Lanyard Cable for Q.R Pin 2 Sil.

13 0033-306 14" Push Handle 2 Blk

14 0100-300 10 - 32 Short Nutsert 2 Gold

15 0033-303 Lower Push Handle Mount 2 Blk

6

5 7 9 8 13

14

11

12

4

3

1

2

10

15

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <22>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <36>

P U S H H A N D L E S
( S L I D E R S T Y L E )

2

2

1

5

1

4

6

3

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <23>

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0033-400 12” Push Handle Assy. (Left) 2 Blk

1 0033-402 12” Push Handle Assy. (Right) 2 Sil.

1 0033-404 16” Push Handle Assy. (Left) 2 Blk

1 0033-406 16” Push Handle Assy. (Right) 2 Blk

1 0033-408 20” Push Handle Assy. (Left) 2 Blk

1 0033-410 20” Push Handle Assy. (Right) 2 Blk

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

2 0134-300 Grab-On Handle 3/4” 2 Blk

3 0033-304 Upper Push Handle Mount 2 Blk

4 0033-303 Lower Push Handle Mount 2 Blk

5 0160-xxx Rigid Back Rest (Specify Width) 1 Blk

6 0110-300 Sock Cap Screw 1/4 -20 x 1” 4 Sil.



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <21>

X - C O R E & S P I N E R G Y W H E E L A S S E M B L Y ( O L D
S T Y L E )

1

2

3

4

6

5

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <24>

OLD STYLE



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <22>

W H E E L A S S E M B L Y

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0130-300 Rear Wheel Bearing 1/2" 1.D 4 Blk

2 0327-100 X-Core wheel Hub Only 1 gry

3 0327-300 3-spoke no handrim/tire 25 inch 559mm 1 gry

3 0327-301 25 3 spoke X-core wheel assy. w/ anodized handrim & std tires 2

4 --- Nut for X-Core Hub 2 Sil.

5 0130-300 Rear Wheel Bearing 1/2" 1.D 4 Blk

6 0409-300 Spinergy, complete wheels assy., 24 inch 540mm, (color) 1

6 0409-301 Spinergy, complete wheels assy., 25 inch 559mm, (color) 1

6 0409-302 Spinergy, complete wheels assy., 26 inch 559mm, (color) 1

6 0403-310 Spinergy, lite, 18 spoke complete wheels assy., 24 inch 540mm, (color) 1

6 0409-311 Spinergy, lite, 18 spoke complete wheels assy., 26inch 559mm, (color) 2

6 0409-312 Spinergy, lite, 18 spoke complete wheels assy., 26 inch 590mm, (color) 1

6 0409-100 Spinergy, (no handrim, tire) 24 inch 540mm (black) 1

6 0409-101 Spinergy, (no handrim, tire), 25 inch 559mm (black) 1

6 0409-102 Spinergy, (no handrim, tire), 26 inch 590mm (black) 1

6 0409-105 Spinergy, (no handrim, tire), 24 inch 540mm, (blue) 1

6 0409-108 Spinergy, (no handrim, tire), 25 inch 559mm, (blue) 1

6 0409-111 Spinergy, (no handrim, tire), 26 inch 590mm, (blue) 1

6 0409-103 Spinergy, (no handrim, tire), 24 inc 540mm, (red) 1

6 0409-106 Spinergy, (no handrim, tire), 25inch 553mm, (red) 1

6 0409-109 Spinergy, (no handrim, tire), 26 inch 590mm, (red) 1

6 0409-104 Spinergy, (no handrim, tire), 24 inch 540mm,(yellow) 1

6 0409-107 Spinergy, (no handrim, tire), 25 inch 559mm, (yellow) 1

6 0409-110 Spinergy, (no handrim, tire), 26 inch 590mm, (yellow) 1

6 0409-112 Spinergy sport, 24 spoke (no handrim, tire), 24 inch 540mm, (blk) 1

6 0409-113 Spinergy sport, 24 spoke (no handrim, tire), 25 inch 559mm, (blk) 1

6 0409-114 Spinergy sport, 24 spoke (no handrim, tire), 26 inch 590mm, (blk) 1

6 0409-121 Spinergy sport, 24 spoke (no handrim, tire), 24 inch 540mm, (blue) 1

6 0409-122 Spinergy sport, 24 spoke (no handrim, tire), 25 inch 559mm, (blue) 1

6 0409-123 Spinergy sport, 24 spoke (no handrim, tire), 26 inch 590mm, (blue) 1

6 0409-115 Spinergy sport, 24 spoke (no handrim, tire), 24 inch 540mm, (red) 1

6 0409-116 Spinergy sport, 24 spoke (no handrim, tire), 25 inch 559mm, (red) 1

6 0409-117 Spinergy sport, 24 spoke (no handrim, tire), 26 inch 590mm, (red) 1

6 0409-118 Spinergy sport, 24 spoke (no handrim, tire), 24 inch 540mm, (yellow) 1

6 0409-119 Spinergy sport, 24 spoke (no handrim, tire), 25 inch 559mm, (yellow) 1

6 0409-120 Spinergy sport, 24 spoke (no handrim, tire), 26 inch 590mm, (yellow) 1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <25>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <21>

S P I N E R G Y W H E E L A S S E M B L Y
( N E W S T Y L E )

Toll FreE: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <26>

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0565-300 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 24” -18 Spoke with Handrim and h.p. Tire (Specify Spoke Color) 2 Blk

1 0565-302 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 25” -18 Spoke with Handrim and h.p. Tire (Specify Spoke Color) 2 Blk

1 0565-304 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 26” -18 Spoke with Handrim and h.p. Tire (Specify Spoke Color) 2 Blk

1 0565-306 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 24” -18 Spoke with Handrim and h.p. Tire (Specify Spoke Color) 2 Blk

1 0565-310 Spinergy LX Sport Wheel 22” -12 Spoke with Anodized Handrim and h.p. Tire (Specify Spoke Color) 2 Blk

1 0565-312 Spinergy LX Sport Wheel 24” -12 Spoke with Anodized Handrim and h.p. Tire (Specify Spoke Color) 2 Blk

1 0565-314 Spinergy LX Sport Wheel 25” -12 Spoke with Anodized Handrim and h.p. Tire (Specify Spoke Color) 2 Blk

1 0565-316 Spinergy LX Sport Wheel 26” -12 Spoke with Anodized Handrim and h.p. Tire (Specify Spoke Color) 2 Blk

2 0409-010 Spokes for Spinergy Wheel 24” (Black Spokes Replacements Only) 1 Blk

2 0409-015 Spokes for Spinergy Wheel 25” (Black Spokes Replacements Only) 1 Blk

2 0409-020 Spokes for Spinergy Wheel 26” (Black Spokes Replacements Only) 1 Blk

2 0409-025 Spokes for Spinergy Wheel 27” (Black Spokes Replacements Only) 1 Blk

2 0409-005 Spokes for Spinergy Wheel 22” (Black Spokes Replacements Only) 1 Blk

1

2



ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0565-100 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 24” -18 Spokes (Black Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-102 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 24” -18 Spokes (Blue Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-104 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 24” -18 Spokes (Red Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-106 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 24” -18 Spokes (Yellow Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-108 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 24” -18 Spokes (Yellow Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-110 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 25” -18 Spokes (Black Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-112 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 25” -18 Spokes (Blue Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-114 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 25” -18 Spokes (Red Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-116 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 25” -18 Spokes (Yellow Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-118 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 25” -18 Spokes (White Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-120 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 26” -18 Spokes (Black Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-122 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 26” -18 Spokes (Blue Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-124 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 26” -18 Spokes (Red Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-126 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 26” -18 Spokes (Yellow Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-128 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 26” -18 Spokes (Yellow Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-130 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 26” -18 Spokes (White Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-132 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 26” -18 Spokes (Black Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-134 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 27” -18 Spokes (Blue Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-136 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 27” -18 Spokes (Red Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-138 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 27” -18 Spokes (Yellow Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-140 Spinergy SLX Sport Wheel 27” -18 Spokes (White Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-150 Spinergy LX Wheel 22” -12 Spokes (Black Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-152 Spinergy LX Wheel 22” -12 Spokes (Blue Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-154 Spinergy LX Wheel 22” -12 Spokes (Red Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-156 Spinergy LX Wheel 22” -12 Spokes (Yellow Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-158 Spinergy LX Wheel 22” -12 Spokes (White Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-160 Spinergy LX Wheel 24” -12 Spokes (Black Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-162 Spinergy LX Wheel 24” -12 Spokes (Blue Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-164 Spinergy LX Wheel 24” -12 Spokes (Red Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-166 Spinergy LX Wheel 24” -12 Spokes (Yellow Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-168 Spinergy LX Wheel 24” -12 Spokes (White Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-170 Spinergy LX Wheel 25” -12 Spokes (Black Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-172 Spinergy LX Wheel 25” -12 Spokes (Blue Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-174 Spinergy LX Wheel 25” -12 Spokes (Red Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-176 Spinergy LX Wheel 25” -12 Spokes (Yellow Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

1 0565-178 Spinergy LX Wheel 25” -12 Spokes (White Spokes) Wheel only 2 Blk

800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <30>

S P I N E R G Y W H E E L S
( N O H A N D R I M S N O T I R E S )

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <27>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <23>

2 4 " M A G W H E E L A S S E M B L Y

1

2

43

5

6

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0130-300 Rear Wheel Bearing 4 Blk

2 0186-100 Wheel Assy. Caps for Mag wheels plastic 1 blk

2 0576-300 Wheel Assy. Mag wheel ass. w/ handrims and tires size 20 2 gry

2 0576-310 Wheel Assy. Mag wheel ass. w/ handrims and tires size 22 2 gry

2 0576-320 Wheel Assy. Mag wheel ass. w/ handrims and tires size 24 2 gry

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

3 --- Plastic Spacer for Mag H.R 8 Blk

4 0007-328 Anodize Handrim for 24" Mag 2 Gray

5 --- Washer for Mounting Hardware 8 Sil.

6 --- 10 -32 x 1 3/4 Bolt 8 Sil.

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <28>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <21>

C A S T E R W H E E L S

Toll FreE: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <29>

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0549-300 Caster Wheel (Composite) 4” x 1” 2 Blk

1 0443-300 Caster Wheel (Composite) 5” x 1” 2 Blk

2 0069-300 4” Caster wheel 2 Clr.

3 0532-300 4” Light-Up Caster Wheel 2 Clr.

4 0070-300 3” Caster Wheel 2 Blk

4 0071-300 3” Caster Wheel (Purple) 2 Pur

5 0608-300 All-Terrain Caster Wheel 4”x 1/2” 2 Blk

6 0069-300 3” Clear/White Caster Wheel 2 Clr.

7 0410-590 Caster Wheel Composite 4” x 1” (Europe Standard) 2 Blk

8 0065-300 3” Clear/Red Caster Wheel 2 Clr.

9 0070-300 3” Caster Wheel (Red) 2 Red

7

31

4
6

2
5

9

8



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <24>

C A S T E R S

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0232-300 8" Hard Caster 2 Gray

2 0230-300 6" Pneumatic Caster 2 Gray

3 0443-300 5" Hard Caster 2 Gray

4 0410-302 FrogLeg Caster 4”x1” (Alluminum) 2 Sil.

5 0074-300 52mm Caster Wheel (discontinued) 2 Wht

6 0532-300 4" Lighted Caster 2 Clr

7 0415-300 3" Clear Caster 2 Clr

8 0233-300 8" Pneumatic Caster 2 Gray

1 3

74

8

5 6

2

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <30>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <24>

F R O G L E G C A S T E R S
( C O M P O S I T E A N D A L L U M I N U M )

6

1

58 7

3 2

4

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <31>

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0410-305 Frogleg Caster (Alluminum) 3” x 1” 2 Blk

1 0410-310 Frogleg Caster (Alluminum) 3” x 1” 2 Sil.

2 0410-302 Frogleg Caster (Alluminum) 4” x 1” 2 Blk

2 0410-303 Frogleg Caster (Alluminum) 4” x 1” 2 Sil.

3 0410-318 Frogleg Caster (Alluminum) 4” x 1 1/2” 2 Sil.

3 0410-500 Frogleg Caster (Alluminum) 4” x 1 1/2” 2 Blk

3 0410-510 Frogleg Caster (Alluminum) 4” x 1 1/2” 2 Red

3 0410-520 Frogleg Caster (Alluminum) 4” x 1 1/2” 2 Blue

3 0322-300 Frogleg Caster (Alluminum) 4” x 1 1/2” 2 Yell

4 0410-335 Frogleg Caster (Alluminum)5” x 1 ” 2 Sil.

4 0410-340 Frogleg Caster (Alluminum) 5” x 1 ” 2 Blk

4 0410-320 Frogleg Caster (Alluminum) 5” x 1 1/2” 2 Blk

4 0410-323 Frogleg Caster (Alluminum) 5” x 1 1/2” 2 Sil.

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

5 0410-590 Frogleg Caster (Composite) 4” x 1” 2 Blk

6 0410-375 Frogleg Caster (Composite) 4” x 1 1/2” 2 Blk

6 0410-380 Frogleg Caster (Composite) 4” x 1 1/2” 2 Red

6 0410-390 Frogleg Caster (Composite) 4” x 1 1/2” 2 Blue

6 0410-400 Frogleg Caster (Composite) 4” x 1 1/2” 2 Yell

7 0410-600 Frogleg Caster (Composite) 5” x 1 ” 2 Gray

8 0410-410 Frogleg Caster (Composite) 5” x 1 1/2” 2 Red

8 0410-420 Frogleg Caster (Composite) 5” x 1 1/2” 2

Blk

8 0410-430 Frogleg Caster (Composite) 5” x 1 1/2” 2 Blue

8 0410-440 Frogleg Caster (Composite) 5” x 1 1/2” 2 Blk

Yell



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <25>

T I R E S

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0375-160 20 Black Solid Tire" 2 Blk

1 0375-170 22 Gray Solid Tire" 2 Grey

1 0400-170 24” Solid tire 2 Blue

1 0400-160 24” Solid tire 2 Red

1 0400-300 Solid tire 24"(24-100p) 2 Blk

1 0524-302 25 Solid tire 2 Grey

1 --- Thread Pattern for 20", 24", 26" 1.P 2 Grey

2 0043-300 Tire low pressure pneumatic 20" by 1 3/8" clincher 2 Gray

2 0044-300 Tire 22 low pressure pneumatic 22" by 1 3/8" clincher 2 Gray

2 0045-300 Tire 24 x 1 3/8 low pr. pneumatic 24" by 1 3/8 "clincher 2 Blk/Gry

2 0046-300 Tire low pressure pneumatic 26" by 1 3/8" clincher 2 Grey

3 0050-300 Tire off road tire(moderate) 24" by 1 3/4" all Terrain 2 Gray

3 0050-300 V-Track Knobby 5 for 24" x 1 3/8 2 Gray

4 0447-300 Tire 27” High Pressure pneumatic (27” x 1”) 2 Gray

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

5 --- Thread Pattern for 20", 22", 24", 25", 26" H.P 2 Gray

5 0386-300 Tire high pressure pneumatic 20" by 1" Primo 2 Gray

5 0388-300 Tire high pressure pneumatic 22" by 1" Primo 2 Gray

5 0047-300 Tire 24 x 1 primo tires (high press. pneumatic) 24" by 1" Primo 2 Gray

5 0049-300 Tire high pressure pneumatic 25" by 1" Primo Racer 2 Blk/Gry

5 0321-300 Aggressive Knobbys for 25" 2 Gray

6 0321-300 Knobby tire (aggressive tread) 26" x 1.95" 2 Blk

6 0321-301 Knobby tire (aggressive tread) 26" x 2.10" 2

Blk

7 0524-300 24” Solid Tire 2 Blk

7 0524-302 25” Solid Tire 2 Blk

8 0578-300 24” High Pressure Tire (Schwalbe) 2 Blk

8 0579-300 25” High Pressure Tire (Schwalbe) 2 Blk

9 0536-300 Knobby 24” x 2 (Kenda) 2 Gry/Blue

9 0536-301 Knobby 24” x 2 (Kenda) 2 Gry/Red

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <32>

Blk

7

8

9



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <26>

I N N E R T U B E A N D F L A T - F R E E I N S E R T S

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <33>

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0385-300 Tube regular duty tube 20” by 1” 2 Blk

1 0051-300 Tube regular duty tube 20” by 1 3/8” 2 Blk

1 0387-300 Tube regular duty tube 22” by 1” 2 Blk

1 0052-300 Tube regular duty tube 22” by 1 3/8” 2 Blk

1 0058-300 Tube regular duty tube 24” by 1 3/4” 2 Blk

1 0053-300 Tube regular duty tube 24” by 1 3/8” 2 Blk

1 0055-300 Tube regular duty tube 24” by 1” (540) 2 Blk

1 0056-301 Tube regular duty tube 25” by 1” (559) 2 Blk

1 0322-300 Tube regular duty tube 26” x 1.90/2.25” s/u 2 Blk

1 0054-300 Tube regular duty tube 26” by 1 3/8” 2 Blk

1 0056-300 Tube regular duty tube 26” by 1” (590) 2 Blk

1 0448-300 Tube regular duty tube 27” by 1” 2 Blk

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

2 0161-300 Flat Free Insert 20” x 1 3/8” 1 Blk

2 0162-300 Flat Free Insert 22” x 1 3/8” 1 Blk

2 0163-300 Flat Free Insert 24” x 1 3/8” 2 Blk

Gray

Gray

2



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <27>

S P O K E P R O T E C T O R S

12

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0139-300 spoke protectors (flat) 20 black 2 black

1 0139-302 spoke protectors (flat) 22 black 2 black

1 0139-304 spoke protectors (flat) 24 black 2 black

1 0139-308 spoke protectors (flat) 25 black 2 black

1 0139-306 spoke protectors (flat) 26 black 2 black

2 0249-300 Zip Ties (Cable Ties) 7.5" 12 Blk

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <34>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <31>

S T D & T W I S T E R W H E E L A S S E M B L Y

1

5

2

3

4

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0404-101 24" Twister Wheel Assembly 2 ---

1 0404-299 Twisters complete wheels assy. 20" 2 blk

1 0404-300 Twisters complete wheels assy. 22" 2 blk

1 0404-301 Twisters complete wheels assy.24" 540mm 2 blk

1 0404-302 Twisters complete wheels assy. 25" 559mm 2 blk

1 0404-303 Twisters complete wheels assy. 26 inch 590mm 2 blk

1 0404-304 Twisters complete wheels assy. 27" 2 blk

1 0404-099 Twisters (no handrim tire) 20" 1 blk

1 0404-100 Twister ( no handrim tire ) 22" 1 blk

1 0404-101 Twister ( no handrim tire ) 24" 540mm 1 blk

1 0404-102 Twister ( no handrim tire) 25" 540mm 1 blk

1 0404-103 Twister ( no handrim tire) 26" 590mm 1 blk

2 --- Challenger Wheel Assembly 2 ---

3 0019-300 24 Wheel ass. Heat Treated w/ handrim and high pressure tire 2 blk

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

3 0019-301 24 Wheel assembly Heat Treated (less handrim and tire) 1 blk

3 0020-300 26 Wheel ass. Heat Treated w/ handrim and high pressure tire 2 blk

3 0020-301 26 Wheel assembly Heat Treated (less handrim and tire) 1 blk

3 0291-300 25 Wheel ass. Heat Treated w/ handrim and high pressure tire 2 blk

4 0015-300 20 Wheel ass. Standard w/ handrim and high pressure tire 2 blk

4 0015-301 20 Wheel assembly (less handrim and tire) 1 blk

4 0016-300 22 Wheel ass. Standard w/ handrim and high pressure tire 2 blk

4 0016-301 22 Wheel assembly (less handrim and tire) 1 blk

4 0017-300 24 Wheel ass. Standard w/ handrim and high pressure tire 2 blk

4 0017-301 24 Wheel assembly (less handrim and tire) 1 blk

4 0018-300 26 Wheel ass. Standard w/ handrim and high pressure tire 2 blk

4 0018-301 26 Wheel assembly (less handrim and tire) 1 blk

5 0130-300 Rear Wheel Bearing 1/2" 1.D 4 Blk

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <35>



ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0007-300 Handrim alum. w/welded tabs 17 1/2" for 20" wheel 2 blk

1 0007-301 Handrim alum. w/welded tabs 19 1/2" for 22" wheel 2 blk

1 0007-302 Handrim alum. w/welded tabs 21" for 24" wheel 2 blk

1 0007-304 Handrim alum. w/welded tabs 23" for 26" wheel 2 blk

1 0007-332 Handrim powder coated w/welded tabs 19 1/2" for 22" wheel 2 blk

1 0007-334 Handrim powder coated w/welded tabs 22" for 24" wheel 2 blk

1 0007-335 Handrim powder coated w/welded tabs 23" for 26" wheel 2 blk

800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <29>

H A N D R I M

1

2

9

10

4

8
6

3

5

7

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <36>

DISCONTINUED



ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

2 0433-300 Dual Grip handrims 24 H.T. and Standard 540 mm (DISCONTINUED) 2 blk

2 0433-301 Dual Grip handrims 25 H.T. 559 mm (DISCONTINUED) 2 blk

2 0433-302 Dual Grip handrims 25X-Cores 559 mm (DISCONTINUED) 2 blk

3 0007-315 Handrim plastic coated w/welded tabs 17 1/2" for 20" wheel 2 blk

3 0007-316 Handrim plastic coated w/welded tabs 19 1/2" for 22" wheel 2 blk

3 0007-317 Handrim plastic coated w/welded tabs 21" for 24" wheel 2 blk

3 0007-318 Handrim plastic coated w/welded tabs 22" for 25" wheel 2 blk

3 0007-319 Handrim plastic coated w/welded tabs 23" for 26" wheel 2 blk

4 0007-337 20 Plastic coated handrim for Mag Wheels' 2 gray

4 0007-327 Handrim Mags 24 plastic coated handrims 2 blk

5 0007-325 Handrim X-Core plastic coated handrim X-Core 559 mm (black) 2 blk

5 0007-326 Handrim X-Core hard anodized handrim X-Core 559 mm (black) 2 blk

5 0007-328 handrim Mags 24 anodized w/welded tabs 2 gray

5 0007-331 Handrim Powder coated handrims for 25 X-cores (559mm) 2 blk

5 0318-300 spacer long 1 5/8" long 2 silver

5 0318-301 spacer short 1 3/8" long 2 silver

6 0007-310 Handrim foam coated w/welded tabs 17 1/2" for 20" wheel 2 blk

6 0007-311 Handrim foam coated w/welded tabs 19 1/2" for 22" wheel 2 blk

6 0007-312 Handrim foam coated w/welded tabs 21" for 24" wheel 2 blk

6 0007-313 Handrim foam coated w/welded tabs 22" for 25" wheel 2 blk

6 0007-314 Handrim foam coated w/welded tabs 23" for 26" wheel 2 blk

6 0007-329 Foam coated handrims for 25 X-Cores 559mm 2 blk

7 0007-320 Handrim anodized w/welded tabs 17 1/2" for 20" wheel 2 gray

7 0007-321 Handrim anodized w/welded tabs 19 1/2" for 22" wheel 2 gray

7 0007-322 Handrim anodized w/welded tabs 21" for 24" wheel 2 gray

7 0007-324 Handrim anodized w/welded tabs 23" for 26" wheel 2 gray

7 0007-330 Handrim anodized w/welded tabs 22" for 25" wheel 2 gray

7 0007-336 Handrim anodized w/welded tabs 24" for 27" wheel 2 gray

8 0008-300 Handrim Projection 8 vertical for 24" or 26" wheels 2 blk

8 0008-301 Handrim Projection 10 vertical for 24" or 26" wheels 2 blk

8 0008-302 Handrim Projection 12 vertical for 24" or 26" wheels 2 blk

8 0008-303 Handrim Projection 8 oblique for 24" or 26" wheels 2 blk

8 0008-304 Handrim Projection 10 oblique for 24" or 26" wheels 2 blk

8 0008-304 Handrim Projection 12 oblique for 24" or 26" wheels 2 blk

9 0105-300 10 - 32 x 1/2 Phillips Screw 12 Sil.

10 0103-300 10 - 32 thin Nylock Nut 12 Sil.

800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <30>

H A N D R I M

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <37>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <29>

N A T U R A L F I T H A N D R I M

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <38>

Th
e

Na
tu
ra
l -F

i t

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0013-300 Handrim Only Natural Fit 22” 2 Blk

1 0246-304 Handrim Only Natural Fit 24” 2 Sil.

1 0254-301 Handrim Only Natural Fit 25” 2 S.S.

1 0012-300 Thumb Guard 22” Standard Grip 2 Blk

1 0408-300 Thumb Guard 24” Standard Grip 2 Sil.

1 0012-307 Thumb Guard 25” Standard Grip 2 Blk

1 0012-306 Quick Release B front 5.00 2 Blk

1 0012-305 Quick Release B front 6.00(discontinued) 2 Blk

1 0012-302 Quick Release front 3.75 2 Blk

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0012-303 Thumb Guard 22” Super Grip 2 Blk

1 0012-304 Thumb Guard 24” Super Grip 2 Blk

1 0408-303 Thumb Guard 25” Super Grip 2 steel

1 0408-300 Handrim Assy. Natural Fit Super Grip 22” 2 steel

1 0408-301 Handrim Assy. Natural Fit Super Grip 24” 2 steel

1 0408-302 Handrim Assy. Natural Fit Super Grip 25” 2 steel

Handrim Assy. Natural Fit Std Grip 22”

Handrim Assy. Natural Fit Std Grip 24”

Handrim Assy. Natural Fit Std Grip 25”



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <38>

B I T E H U B A N D A X L E A S S E M B L Y

2

4

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <39>

5

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0606-100 Bite Hub Locking Assembly 1 B.B.

2 0606-005 Bite Hub only 1 B.B.

3 0606-010 Bite Locking Handle 1 B.B.

4 0173-400 Bite Axle 1 B.B.

5 0606-030 Bite Axle receiver 1 B.B.

6 0606-320 Bite Spoked Wheels 24” (w/anod. handrims and hp tires) not pictured 2 Blk

7 0606-330 Bite Spoked Wheels 25” (w/anod. handrims and hp tires) not pictured 2 Blk

3



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <28>

A X L E A S S E M B L Y

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0013-300 Q.R. Quad Flip for .500(black) 2 Blk

2 0246-304 Roll Pin 3/16 x 1 2 Sil.

3 0254-301 10 - 32 x 3/16 Sot Screw 2 S.S.

4 0012-300 Rear quick Release Pin No Big Button 2 Blk

5 0408-300 Caster Stud 4.40" Long 2 Sil.

6 0012-307 Quick Release B front 4.00 2 Blk

7 0012-306 Quick Release B front 5.00 2 Blk

8 0012-305 Quick Release B front 6.00(discontinued) 2 Blk

9 0012-302 Quick Release front 3.75 2 Blk

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

10 0012-303 Quick Release front 4.50 2 Blk

11 0012-304 Quick Release front 5.50 2 Blk

14 0408-303 Caster Stud 3.500 long 2 steel

15 0408-300 Caster Stud 4.400 long 2 steel

16 0408-301 Caster Stud 5.080 long 2 steel

17 0408-302 Caster Stud 6.155 long 2 steel

11

10
9

8
7

6

17

4

3

2

1

16

15

14

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <40>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <53>

A X L E A S S E M B L Y
( B I G B U T T O N )

6
5

43

21

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <41>

7109

10
98

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0173-300 Quick Release Rear Axle Pin BB (4.500 x .500) Std Short 2 Blk

2 0173-301 Quick Release Rear Axle Pin BB (5.500 x .500) Std Long 2 Blk

3 0173-305 Quick Release Rear Axle Pin BB (3.750 x .500) 2 Blk

4 0173-310 Quick Release Rear Axle Pin BB (5.025 x .500) 2 Blk

5 0173-315 Quick Release Rear Axle Pin BB (4.125 x .500) Std Y360 2 Blk

6 0173-325 Quick Release Rear Axle Pin BB (5.470 x .600) Mag Long 2 Blk

7 0011-300 Short Axle Receiver 2 Raw

8 0011-301 Long Axle Receiver 2 Raw

9 0125-300 3/4” 1.D Flat Washer 2 Sil

10 0126-300 3/4” - 16 Hex Nut 2 Sil



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <38>

A D J U S T A B L E T E N S I O N B A C K R E S T

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0089-xxx Adjustable Straps (Standard) Specify Width and Height 1 Blk

2 0089-xxx Adjustable Straps (Leather Trim) Specify Width and Height 1 Blk

4

0089-xxx Adjustable Straps (Standard Trim) Specify Width and Height 1 Blk

adjustable straps

top cover
folds over
the adjustable
straps

Adjustable Backrest

Top cover

Sides cover

leather trim

p cooveroTopopT er

2

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <42>

• Optional Colors and Patterns
Available Upon Request

• Leather Sides Available
Upon Request



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <12>

B A C K U P H O L S T E R Y
( S T A N D A R D )

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0089-XXX STD Back Upholstery (Specify Width & Height) 1 Blk

1

• Optional Colors and Patterns
Available Upon Request

• Leather Sides Available
Upon Request

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <43>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <41>

S E A T R A I L

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0035-300 10" Seat Rail 2 Raw

2 0035-301 11" Seat Rail 2 Raw

3 0035-302 12" Seat Rail 2 Raw

4 0035-303 13" Seat Rail 2 Raw

5 0035-304 14" Seat Rail 2 Raw

6 0035-305 15" Seat Rail 2 Raw

7 0035-306 16" Seat Rail 2 Raw

8 0035-307 17" Seat Rail 2 Raw

9 0035-308 18" Seat Rail 2 Raw

10 0035-309 19" Seat Rail 2 Raw

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <44>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <40>

S E A T S L I N G A S S E M B L Y

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0102-300 10 - 32 x 3/4" Phillips Head 12 Sil.

2 0035-XXX Seat Rail (Specify Size) (Seat Depth) 2 Raw

3 0090-XXX Seat Sling (Specify Width & Depth)(Specify # of Holes in Rail & S/N) 1 Blk

2

1

3

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <45>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <11>

R O H O N E X U S S P I R I T

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <46>

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0601-450 ROHO-Nexus Spirit 14” x 14” 1 Blk

1 0601-451 ROHO-Nexus Spirit 14” x 16” 1 Blk

1 0601-452 ROHO-Nexus Spirit 15” x 15” 1 Blk

1 0601-453 ROHO-Nexus Spirit 16” x 16” 1 Blk

1 0601-454 ROHO-Nexus Spirit 16” x 18” 1 Blk

1 0601-455 ROHO-Nexus Spirit 17” x 17” 1 Blk

1 0601-456 ROHO-Nexus Spirit 18” x 16” 1 Blk

1 0601-457 ROHO-Nexus Spirit 18” x 18” 1 Blk

1 0601-458 ROHO-Nexus Spirit 20” x 18” 1 Blk

1



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <11>

R O H O L O W - P R O F I L E Q U A D T R O S E L E C T

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <47>

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0601-XXX ROHO Low Profile-Quatro Select (See next page for available sizes) 1 Blk



ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0601-400 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 12” x 12” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-401 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 12” x 13” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-402 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 13” x 13” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-403 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 13” x 15” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-404 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 13” x 16” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-405 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 15” x 13” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-406 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 15” x 15” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-407 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 15” x 16” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-408 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 15” x 18” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-409 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 16” x 15” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-410 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 16” x 16” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-411 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 16” x 18” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-412 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 16” x 20” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-413 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 18” x 15” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-414 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 18” x 16” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-415 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 18” x 18” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-416 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 18” x 20” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-417 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 20” x 16” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-418 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 20” x 18” x 2” 1 blk

1 0601-419 ROHO Low-Profile Quadtro Select 20” x 20” x 2” 1 blk

800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <30>

R O H O L O W - P R O F I L E Q U A D T R O S E L E C T
( C O N T I N U E D )

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <48>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <11>

R O H O Q U A D T R O S E L E C T

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <49>

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0601-XXX ROHO Quatro Select (See next page for available sizes) 1 Blk



ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0601-300 ROHO Quadtro Select 12” x 12” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-301 ROHO Quadtro Select 12” x 13” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-302 ROHO Quadtro Select 13” x 13” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-303 ROHO Quadtro Select 13” x 15” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-304 ROHO Quadtro Select 13” x 16” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-305 ROHO Quadtro Select 15” x 13” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-306 ROHO Quadtro Select 15” x 15” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-307 ROHO Quadtro Select 15” x 16” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-308 ROHO Quadtro Select 15” x 18” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-309 ROHO Quadtro Select 16” x 15” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-310 ROHO Quadtro Select 16” x 16” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-311 ROHO Quadtro Select 16” x 18” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-312 ROHO Quadtro Select 16” x 20” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-313 ROHO Quadtro Select 18” x 15” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-314 ROHO Quadtro Select 18” x 16” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-315 ROHO Quadtro Select 18” x 18” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-316 ROHO Quadtro Select 18” x 20” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-317 ROHO Quadtro Select 18” x 22” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-318 ROHO Quadtro Select 20” x 16” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-319 ROHO Quadtro Select 20” x 18” x 4” 1 blk

1 0601-320 ROHO Quadtro Select 20” x 20” x 4” 1 blk

800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <30>

R O H O Q U A D T R O S E L E C T
( C O N T I N U E D )

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <50>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <11>

C U S H I O N S ( S T A N D A R D A N D C U R V E D )

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <51>

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0096-300 1” Cushion with Cover (Specify Width, Depth, & Thickness) 1 Blk

1 0097-300 2” Cushion with Cover (Specify Width, Depth, & Thickness) 1 Blk

1 0098-300 3” Cushion with Cover (Specify Width, Depth, & Thickness) 1 Blk

1 0098-300 4” Cushion with Cover (Specify Width, Depth, & Thickness) 1 Blk

2 0466-300 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 10” x 10” 1 Blk

2 0466-305 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 10” x 11” 1 Blk

2 0466-310 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 10” x 12” 1 Blk

2 0466-320 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 11” x 12” 1 Blk

2 0466-325 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 12” x 12” 1 Blk

2 0466-330 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 12” x 14” 1 Blk

2



ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0466-335 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 13” x 11” 1 blk

1 0466-340 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 13” x 12” 1 blk

1 0466-345 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 13” x 13” 1 blk

1 0466-350 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 13” x 14” 1 blk

1 0466-355 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 14” x 14” 1 blk

1 0466-360 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 14” x 15” 1 blk

1 0466-365 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 14” x 16” 1 blk

1 0466-370 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 15” x 14” 1 blk

1 0466-375 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 15” x 15” 1 blk

1 0466-380 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 15” x 16” 1 blk

1 0466-385 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 16” x 14” 1 blk

1 0466-390 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 16” x 15” 1 blk

1 0466-395 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 16” x 16” 1 blk

1 0466-400 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 16” x 17” 1 blk

1 0466-405 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 16” x 18” 1 blk

1 0466-410 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 17” x 16” 1 blk

1 0466-415 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 17” x 17” 1 blk

1 0466-420 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 17” x 18” 1 blk

1 0466-425 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 18” x 16” 1 blk

1 0466-430 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 18” x 17” 1 blk

1 0466-435 Curve Contour-Cushion with Zipper Pocket 18” x 18” 1 blk

800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <30>

C U R V E D - C O N T O U R C U S H I O N
( W I T H Z I P P E R P O C K E T )

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <52>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <32>

A N T I - T I P P E R A S S E M B L Y

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0082-300 Slip Fit Bushing from 1" to 3/4" 2 Blk

2 0030-105 Anti-Tip Stop Ring 2 Blk

3 0254-301 S.S. Set Screw (10 - 32 x 3/16) 2 S.S.

4 0128-300 Double End Snap Button 2 Sil.

5 0030-104 Anti-Tip Slyder 2 Blk

6 0030-102 Anti-Tip Bent Tube Only 2 Blk

7 0030-103 Spacer for Anti-Tip Lever 2 Sil.

8 0110-300 1/4 - 20 x 1 Soc Cap Screw 2 Sil.

9 0320-300 Anti-Tip Wheel 4 Blk

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

10 0116-300 1/4 - 20 Nylock Nut 2 Sil.

11 0268-300 1/4 - 20 x 2 1/4 Hex Bolt 2 Sil.

12 0277-300 1/4" A.N Washer 8 S.S.

13 --- 6 1/4" Long Anti-Tip Ext. (Long) 2 Blk

14 0030-101 4" Long Anti-Tip Ext. (Med) 2 Blk

15 0030-100 2 1/4" Long Anti-Tip Ext. (Short) 2 Blk

16 0030-106 Super Short Anti-Tip Ext. 2 Blk

17 0127-300 Single End Snap Button 2 Sil.

18 0195-050 Anti Skid Plate 2 Blk

1
2

4

5

6

3

16

15

14

13

10

12

11

7

8
7

9

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <53>

18



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <34>

C A L F S T R A P

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0091-300 Standard Calf Strap 1 Blk

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <54>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <33>

F R A M E P R O T E C T O R S

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0136-301 Leather Frame Protector w/Zipper 10" for 1.0" Tubing 2 Blk

1 0136-302 Leather Frame Protector w/Zipper 12" for 1.0" Tubing 2 Blk

1 0136-303 Leather Frame Protector w/Zipper 14" for 1.0" Tubing 2 Blk

1 0136-305 Leather Frame Protector w/Zipper 10" for .750" Tubing 2 Blk

1 0136-306 Leather Frame Protector w/Zipper 12" for .750" Tubing 2 Blk

1 0136-307 Leather Frame Protector w/Zipper 14" for .750" Tubing 2 Blk

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <55>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <13>

S C I S S O R B R A K E A S S E M B L Y

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0116-300 1/4 - 20 Thin Nylock Nut 4 Sil.

2 0084-300 1/4" I.D Nylon Washer 12 White

3 0111-300 1/4 - 20 x 1 Button Head Bolt 2 Sil.

4 0306-300 Bronze Bushing's 2 Gold

5 0039-100 L Handle for Brake 2 Sil.

6 0039-104 Link for Brake 1 Blk

7 0039-101 T-Bar for Brake 2 Blk

8 0290-300 Rubber Brake Handle 2 Blk

9 0384-300 1/4 - 20 x 1 Button Head Bolt 2 Sil.

9

2

4

2

2

8

5

5

6

2

4

2

2

2

1

2

1

9

1

7

3

3

2

2

2

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <56>



Page <14>

W H E E L L O C K S M O O T H S C I S S O R S
( O L D S T Y L E )

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0445-101 Wheel Lock Scissor Bar 2 Blk

2 0112-300 Wheel Lock Scissor Link 4 Blk

3 0084-300 Plastic Thin Nylon Washer .250 I.D. (Brakes - White) 28 Wht.

4 0384-300 Hardware b/h 1/4 - 20 by 1.00 Long 4 Sil.

5 0445-100 Wheel Lock Scissor Link 2 Blk

6 0445-103 Wheel Lock Scissors Snuber 2 Blk

7 0445-102 Wheel Lock Scissors Handle 2 Blk

8 0116-300 Hardware Thin Hex Nut Nylock 1/4 inch - 20 8 Sil.

9 0306-300 Bushing .250 I.D. by .375 O.D. 8 Gold

10 0273-300 Bushing 1/4 inch I.D. 8 Gold

11 0039-114 Brake clamp 4 Blk

0445-300 Wheel Lock Complete Assembly Upper/Lower Mount Scissors 1 Blk

8

7

6

3

4

2

1

9

10

5

11

Toll Free; 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <57>



P U S H T O L O C K B R A K E S

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0040-107 Knurled Bar for Brake 2 Blk

2 0303-300 10 -32 Tall Nylock Nut 4 Sil.

3 0083-300 Nylon Washer #10 24 White

4 0040-108 Arm for Knurled Bar 2 Blk

5 0110-300 1/4 - 20 x 1 Soc Cap Screw 2 Sil.

6 0103-300 10 -32 Thin Nylock Nut 4 Sil.

7 0039-102 Bent Handle for Brake 2 Blk

8 0290-300 Rubber Brake Handle 2 Blk

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

9 0039-108 Link for Brake 2 Raw

10 0302-300 10 -32 x 3/4" Soc Cap Screw 4 Sil.

11 0263-300 10 - 32 x 1 1/4 Soc Cap Screw 4 Sil.

12 0039-103 Short Rod for Brake 2 Blk

13 0266-300 1/4 - 20 x 1 1/4 Hex Bolt 4 Sil.

14 0277-300 1/4" I.D An Washer 4 S.S.

15 0039-114 Brake clamp 4 Blk

16 0116-300 1/4 - 20 Thin Nylock Nut 4 Sil.

8

2

6

7

5

4

3

1

9

16

11
12

10

15

14

13

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <58>



S C I S S O R L O C K B R A K E S
( N E W S T Y L E )

1

3

4

2

1

7

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <59>

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0039-114 Brake Clamp 2 Blk

2 0116-300 1/4 - 20 Thin Nylock Nut 2 Sil

3 0277-300 1/4 “ I.D. An Washer 2 Blk

4 0226-300 1/4 - 20 x 1 1/4 Hex Bolt 2 Sil.

6 0449-301 Brake Clamps 2 Blk

7 0445-300 scissor Brakes 2 Blk

6



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <16>

P U S H T O L O C K B R A K E S
( N E W S T Y L E )

7

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <60>

6

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0039-114 Brake Clamp 2 Blk

2 0116-300 1/4 - 20 Thin Nylock Nut 2 Sil

3 0277-300 1/4 “ I.D. An Washer 2 Blk

4 0226-300 1/4 - 20 x 1 1/4 Hex Bolt 2 Sil.

6 0449-301 Brake Clamps 2 Blk

7 0445-300 Push To Lock Brakes 2 Blk

1

3

4

2

1



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <16>

S M O O T H P U S H T O L O C K

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0449-300 Smooth push to lock wheel locks 2 blk

1

Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <61>



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <51> Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <62>

A M P U T E E A X L E P L A T E A S S E M B L Y

1

1

2

5 4

6

1

1

2

3

4

3

2

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0126-300 3/4 - 16 Hex Jam Nut 4 Sil.

2 0125-300 3/4" I.D Light Washer 4 S.S.

3 0157-300 2° Custom Camber Washer 4 Blk

3 0157-301 3° Custom Camber Washer 4 Blk

3 0157-302 4° Custom Camber Washer 4 Blk

3 0157-303 5° Custom Camber Washer 4 Blk

3 0157-304 6° Custom Camber Washer 4 Blk

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

3 0157-305 7° Custom Camber Washer 4 Blk

4 0011-300 Axle Receiver Short 2.095 2 Gray

4 0011-301 Axle Receiver Long 3.00 2 Gray

5 0371-100 Amputee Axle Plate, Left 1 Blk

5 0371-101 Amputee Axle Plate, Right 1 Blk

6 0383-300 Dimpled Washer --- ---



800-892-8998 • PH: 714-978-1440 • FX: 714-978-2891 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <46> Toll Free: 800.892.8998 • PH: 951.808.9131 • FX: 951.808.9949 • www.colourswheelchair.comPage <63>

S T A N D A R D A X L E P L A T E

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY. COLOR

1 0126-300 3/4 - 16 Hex Jam Nut 4 Sil.

2 0125-300 3/4" 1.D Dimple Washer 4 S.S.

3 0011-300 Standard Short Receiver 2.095" 2 Gray

4 0011-301 Long Receiver 3.00" 2 Gray

5 0110-300 1/4 - 20 x 1 Soc Cap Screw 8 Sil.

6 0114-300 1/4 - 20 x 1 Soc Cap screw 2 Sil.

7 0259-300 1/4 - Fender Washer - Sil.

8 0079-300 Plastic Saddle For 1.0 8 Blk

9 0308-302 Axle Plate Contoured - Left 1 Blk

9 0308-303 Axle Plate Contoured - Right 1 Blk

1
2

8

7

7

7

5

6

2

1
3

5

5

4

8

9

7

7

8

7

8


